80
33
6G
B
-2
01
7/
R

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C117641
WSEM C117641 (2)
NF C117641
WSEM C117641 V
prefix suffix
basic number
(2)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
PREFIX TABLE
prefix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
E M Waterproof IP66/67 - Metal enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)* -   -
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1,5) -   -
N F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* -   -
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN/IEC 60730) -   -
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure -   -
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure -   -
W S E M Waterproof IP66/67 - 316 SS enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)* -   -
W S N F Flameproof - 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* -   -
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT) -   -
X Other special constructions -   -
 *	 ATEX/IECEx valves using these solenoids are approved according to EN 13463-1 (non electrical)
SUFFIX TABLE
suffix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 LP RP MP BP
C O Epoxy coating on all external surfaces -   -
●	 Available feature 	 Available feature in DC only -	 Not available
(1)	 Functional Safety certification is not applicable with this feature
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
catalogue
number
spare part kit no.(2) mounting
bracket~ / =
SC 327A615 C117639 
SC 327A616 C117639 
SC 327A617 C117641 
SC 327A617V C117641V 
SC 327A618 C117641 
SC 327A618V C117641V 
SC 327A619 C117641V 
SC 327A620 C117641V 
SC 327A655 C117639 
SC 327A656 C117639 
SC 327A657 C117641 
SC 327A657V C117641V 
SC 327A658 C117641 
SC 327A658V C117641V 
SC 327A659 C117641V 
SC 327A660 C117641V 
	 Select 8 for NPT ANSI 1.20.3 or select G for ISO G(228/1)
(2)	 Standard prefixes/suffixes are also applicable to kits
 	 Mounting holes in body
SERIES 327
80
33